PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4321243

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| MARK A. ADILETTA | 03/02/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | XEROX CORPORATION |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | P.O. BOX 4505 |
| City: | NORWALK |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT |
| Postal Code: | 06856-4505 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15460352 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)630-1656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-705-6400

Email: mcloughlin@gibbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GIBB & RILEY, LLC FREDERICK W. GIBB, III

Address Line 1: 844 WEST STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 20161385US01 |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | FREDERICK W. GIBB |
| SIGNATURE: | /FREDERICK W. GIBB, III/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/16/2017 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=XER20161385US01_ASSIGNMENT_03-15-2017#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042064 FRAME: 0714

504274561

Attorney File No.: 20161385US01

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

| entit (the | undersigned is/are the named led <u>LASER CUTTING DEBRIS</u> "Application") for inventions disc h Application: | COLLECTION SYSTEM | | | es patent application |
|------------------------------|---|--|--|---|---|
| | | rrently herewith, oplication Number . Provisional Application(s) N | lo(s). | filed | |
| repr | ox Corporation, a New York Cossentatives ("Xerox"), is entitle peration of the Inventor(s). | | | | |
| assi the appi all p | valuable consideration, the rec gn(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox Invention(s), in and for the L ications, patents, design registrationity riority rights under all present of the priority is claimed in the Applia | the entire and exclusive right Inited States, its territories, ations and publications obtain In future conventions and tre | it, title and and all t ned or der | l interest in foreign cou ived theref | the Application and intries, including all rom, world wide, and |
| (1) (2) (3) (4) | request the U.S. Commissione agree that Xerox may apply for agree to execute all papers requested by Xerox; and authorize Xerox to subsequer entered above. | and receive all foreign Lette and take all actions necess | rs Patent t ary or de | hereon; sirable in o | connection therewith |
| Mari | (A. Adiletta | DATE | | 42U. | <u> </u> |

PATENT REEL: 042064 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 03/16/2017